
Student Equality and Diversity Data 2017/8
This paper contains analyses of equality and diversity data as at 31 May 2018

Ethnicity

Full time, UK only registered students - by level of study and ethnicity

Ethnicity UG Degree % PG Taught % PG Research % Total % of total

White 1142 50% 466 60% 63 77% 1671 53%

Asian 658 29% 106 14% 7 9% 771 24%

Other (inc Mixed) 218 9% 91 12% 7 9% 316 10%

Chinese 133 6% 37 5% 0 0% 170 5%

Black 119 5% 40 5% 0 0% 159 5%

Unknown 36 2% 33 4% 5 6% 74 2%

3161

= rounded to nearest of zero and five

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

UG Degree PG Taught PG Research

White

Asian

Other (inc Mixed)

Chinese

Black

Unknown



UG Degree: Full time, UK only registered students - by gender and ethnicity

Ethnicity Female % Male % Total % of total

White 478 42% 662 58% 1140 50%

Asian 267 41% 391 59% 658 29%

Other (inc Mixed) 104 48% 113 52% 217 9%

Chinese 74 56% 59 44% 133 6%

Black 72 61% 47 39% 119 5%

Unknown 15 43% 20 57% 35 2%

2302

PG Taught: Full time, UK only registered students - by gender and ethnicity

Ethnicity Female % Male % Total % of total

White 249 53% 217 47% 466 60%

Asian 48 45% 58 55% 106 14%

Other (inc Mixed) 41 45% 50 55% 91 12%

Chinese 20 54% 17 46% 37 5%

Black 19 48% 21 53% 40 5%

Unknown 12 36% 21 64% 33 4%
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PG Research: Full time, UK only registered students - by gender and ethnicity

Ethnicity Female % Male % Total % of total

White 34 54% 29 46% 63 72%

Asian 5 50% 5 50% 10 11%

Other (inc Mixed) 5 50% 5 50% 10 11%

Chinese 0 50% 0 50% 0 0%

Black 0 50% 0 50% 0 0%

Unknown 0 0% 5 100% 5 6%

88

= rounded to nearest of zero and five
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Total (UG Degree, PG Taught and PG Research): Full time, UK only registered students - by gender and ethnicity

Ethnicity Female % Male % Total % of total

White 761 46% 908 54% 1669 53%

Asian 318 41% 453 59% 771 24%

Other (inc Mixed) 149 47% 166 53% 315 10%

Chinese 94 55% 76 45% 170 5%

Black 92 57% 69 43% 161 5%

Unknown 28 38% 45 62% 73 2%

3159

Disability

Full time registered students - by level of study and reported disability

Disability UG Degree % PG Taught % PG Research % Total % of total

Disability Declared 313 53% 256 43% 23 4% 592 6%

No disability or Unknown 4336 47% 4547 50% 263 3% 9146 94%
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Gender

Full time registered students - by level of study and gender

Gender UG Degree % PG Taught % PG Research % Total % of total

Female 2303 43% 2894 54% 127 2% 5324 55%

Male 2342 53% 1904 43% 159 4% 4405 45%

9729

Age

Full time registered students - by level of study and age band

Age Band UG Degree % PG Taught % PG Research % Total % of total

Under 21 3466 98% 54 2% 0 0% 3520 36%

21-30 1177 20% 4463 76% 203 3% 5843 60%

31-40 5 2% 250 76% 72 22% 327 3%

41-50 0 0% 31 74% 11 26% 42 0%

51+ 0 0% 5 100% 0 0% 5 0%

9737

= rounded to nearest of zero and five

Source: LSE Planning Division
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